
2026 BUDGET PRESENTATION

Caln Township
Chester County, 
PA

The Heart of Chester County



PROPOSED 2026 BUDGET 
HIGHLIGHTS

GENERAL FUND OPERATIONS – Service 
Departments

STORMWATER FUND – Infrastructure

Noted Projects – Past, Present, Future

FIRE TAX / EMS SERVICES – Essential Services
 

SEWER & TRASH – The Dirty Truth



2026 REVENUE SOURCES – WHERE IT COMES FROM…

Major sources 
of Caln 
Township’s 
revenue for 
the General 
Fund are 
made of 6 
categories.

REVENUE SOURCES DOLLARS 
GENERATED

% OF 
TOTAL

EIT/LST Tax $3,465,000 32

Real Estate Tax $4,253,948 40

Licenses/Fees $   757,000 7

Grant Entitlements $   933,043 9   

Charges for 
Services $   425,944 4

Transfers / 
Reimbursements $   852,852 8
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The power of the visual 
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Real Estate           
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Licenses/Fees                
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Grants           9%

Charge or Svcs      
4%

Tfrs/Reimbursements     
8%
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2026 EXPENSE DEPARTMENTS – USE & SERVICES PROVIDED…

SERVICE 
DEPARTMENT

DOLLARS 
EXPENDED % OF TOTAL

General 
Government $1,208,420 11%

Police Department $4,668,343 43%

Public Works $1,863,299 17%

Community 
Enhancement $  568,633 5%

Life Safety $1,542,698 14%

Debt Service $  384,893 4%

Capital $  451,500 4% 5

There are 7 
fundament
al 
departmen
ts that 
make this 
township 
work!



Let’s see how its used
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LETS LOOK AGAIN!
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BUDGETARY TRENDS
 Employee Count 

 2026 Fully Staffed 59 fulltime employees
 Adding 2 additional Police and Fire

 Healthcare 2026 - $1,391,184 
 Increased 5% from last year due to family plan structures and 

industry standard inflation

 Equipment & Machinery
 Capital replacement plans

 Pension Costs
 -Uniform and Non-uniform Pension Plans increased due to 

necessary staffing.
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STORM WATER DYNAMICS

• MS4 cost for 2026 = $48,000
• $150,000 will fund the 

Stormwater Improvements and 
Maintenance Program annually

• Maintenance program to grow 
to mirror the success of the Caln 
Township road resurfacing 
program and vehicle 
replacement plan
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SPEAKING OF OPEN PROJECTS:
Project     Estimate  Status
GO Carlson Beaver Creek Crossing  $1,240,000 2026 Spring

 

Humpton, Lynn, Williams Culverts   $2,168,000 December 2026

40 Bailey Road Stormwater    $   379,500 Planning

Funding sources:

* 2022 Note $2.9M remaining
* $1.2 M grant proceeds received
* Additional Grant funding sources
           available



WHAT’S IN THE WORKS FOR 2026?

Beaver Creek Trail Segment Engineering
 -Segment 5 – Lloyd to D-town   $945,000

Lincoln Highway Improvements  ($1.4million) 
   ARLE Grant received   $450,000
   DCED Grant     $950,000

2026 Road Resurfacing Program   $350,000

Capital Equipment Replacement Program $451,500*
 *less $345,000 in grants/donations
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2026 FIRE TAX INFORMATION

 Strengthening Firefighter Staffing
Public safety is non-negotiable. Firefighters are the first line of defense for fires, medical 
emergencies, rescues, and disasters.

Career staffing ensures readiness 24/7. Trained, experienced personnel maintain consistent 
response, quality, and speed

     Community Risk Profile:
Population growth & density: Increased residents, visitors, and development elevate service 
demand.

Complex risks: Managing diverse buildings, unique occupants, and aging infrastructure 
under rising service demands requires career staffing ready to act immediately.

Call volume trends: Rising annual call volume strains current staffing levels.
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     FIRE STAFFING PROPOSAL:
      TO ASSURE A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF STAFFING FOR IMMEDIATE RESPONSE 24  
HOURS A DAY, SEVEN DAYS A WEEK

HIRE 2 ADDITIONAL FULL-TIME
INCREASE PART-TIME HOURS TO HAVE A THIRD FIREFIGHTER 12 HOURS A DAY, SEVEN 
DAYS A WEEK

        FIRE RATE FOR 2026:
   ---- AVERAGE ASSESSED PROPERTY OF $150,000
 -CURRENT     = 1.134 MILS     =   $170.00
 -PROPOSED  = 1.500MILS      =   $225.00
                -AVERAGE INCREASE  $  55.00 / HOUSEHOLD ANNUAL

NOTE: First Class Township Section 1709(2ii) the township may appropriate 
up to one-half, but not to exceed one mill, of the revenue generated for 
this tax for the purpose of paying for salaries, benefits or other 
compensation of fire suppression employees of the township of fire 
company serving the township. 13



EMERGENCY MEDICAL 
SERVICES
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• The multi-municipal group continues to constantly evaluate, adapt, 
support and provide oversight to assure continued service in a 
effective and fiscally responsible manner while sharing the cost of 
services

• These are necessary services that need to be properly funded.
• Robb Consulting, LLC engaged and a strategic EMS Services study in 

progress

The five Chester County local municipalities that came together to 
support Minquas Fire Company Ambulance in a cooperative effort are:
Caln Township, Downingtown Boro, E. Brandywine Township, E. 
CalnTownship and W. Bradford Township. 



2026 Proposed EMS Rate

        RATE FOR 2026:
            ---- AVERAGE ASSESSED PROPERTY OF $150,000

              -CURRENT    = 0.40 MIL     =      $  60.00
              -PROPOSED   = 0.40 MIL      =     $  60.00

 

2026 Annual EMS TAX – NO INCREASE

Income:  billing and direct payments, municipal contributions, 
contractual agreements, membership drive and fund balance.

Expense: employee wages and benefits, training, vehicles, fuel, 
insurance, loan payments, equipment and supplies, operating costs, 
dues and certifications, professional fees and capital expenditures



2026 SOLID WASTE 
BUDGET

*Current 2025 annual costs   =   $402

*2026 proposed bi-monthly increase of 
$1 per billing or $6 per year.

*Current Unit count 5,035
  

*Township’s 2026 hauler is AJ 
Blosenski

*NO CHANGE current hauler

*No change in services 
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• A slight increase.

• Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) is commonly used to describe 
the “trash” or “garbage” destined for disposal at a landfill or 
incinerator. It is a catch-all term for a variety of solid wastes 
generated by households, businesses and institutions. MSW 
consists of everyday items that are discarded as part of 
routine consumer activities.



CTMA - SEWER OPERATIONS

RATE INCREASE
• Bi-monthly billing 

increase $1.00 per 
invoice

• $6 more annually
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COMPONENTS

• DARA costs increasing
• 2025 from $1,212,734 to 2026  

$1,300,000

• PAWC costs increasing
• 2025 from $625,000 to 2026  

$720,000

• Liability Insurance 
increasing 

 11%



2026 PROPOSED BUDGET

2026 Taxes and Fees:   To compare:

General  4.500 mil          Caln Twp total bill 2026                 6.8400 mil
Debt  0.440 mil       CVSD  2025-2026 current               44.3640 mil
Fire   1.500 mil    Chesco 2026 rate undisclosed    5.1640 mil
EMS   0.400 mil

-The proposed budget will be available for public display
 on Wednesday November 12th

-The 2026 Proposed Budget will be advertised November 14th 

-Comments on the proposed Budget can be directed to 
the Township Manager.
       2026 BUDGET ADOPTION DATE IS SET FOR THURSDAY DECEMBER 12th
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Coatesville School District 
2025-2026

Chester County 2025

Caln Township General

Caln Township Debt

Caln Township Fire

Caln Township EMS

Caln Township 2026

TAX RATES
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THANK YOU

DON VYMAZAL

610-384-0600-EXT 114

dvymazal@calntownship.org

www.calntownship.org

Please submit all questions to 
the email address above so 
your concerns can be 
addressed.

http://www.calntownship.org/
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